## Senate Amendment to House Amendment to Senate File 2367

## H-8633

34

Amend the House amendment, S-5291, to Senate File 2 2367, as amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate, 3 as follows:

- 1. Page 1, by striking lines 3 and 4.
- 5 2. Page 1, by striking lines 6 through 10 and 6 inserting:
- 7 <\_\_\_. Page 8, by striking line 34 and inserting: 8 <......\$ 2,064,471> 9 \_\_\_. Page 9, by striking line 12 and inserting:
- 10 <...... \$ 127,167>
  11 \_\_\_\_. Page 9, by striking line 17 and inserting:
  12 <..... \$ 70,783>>
- 13 3. Page 1, by striking lines 12 and 13 and 14 inserting:
- 17 4. Page 1, by striking lines 16 and 17 and 18 inserting:
- 19 < \_\_\_\_. Page 22, by striking lines 25 and 26 and 20 inserting <information technology under a an existing 21 competitively procured contract let by another agency>
  22 Page 22, line 27, by striking <or other> and
- 22 Page 22, line 27, by striking <or other> and 23 inserting <or other>
- 24 \_\_\_\_\_. Page 22, line 29, after <entity.> by inserting
  25 <The department, on its own behalf or on the behalf of
  26 another participating agency or governmental entity,
  27 may also procure information technology by leveraging
  28 an existing competitively procured contract, or other
  29 than a contract associated with the state board of
  30 regents or an institution under the control of the
  31 state board of regents.>>
- 32 5. By striking page 1, line 19, through page 6,
  33 line 22, and inserting <line 10.>
  - 6. Page 7, line 26, by striking <1.>
- 35 7. Page 7, line 32, by striking  $\langle a. \rangle$  and inserting 36  $\langle 1. \rangle$
- 37 8. Page 7, line 37, by striking  $\langle b. \rangle$  and inserting 38  $\langle 2. \rangle$
- 39 9. Page 7, line 42, by striking  $\langle c. \rangle$  and inserting 40  $\langle 3. \rangle$
- 41 10. Page 7, line 45, by striking  $\langle d. \rangle$  and inserting 42  $\langle 4. \rangle$
- 43 ll. Page 7, line 49, by striking  $\langle e. \rangle$  and inserting 44  $\langle 5. \rangle$
- 45 12. Page 8, by striking lines 1 through 34.
- 46 13. By renumbering as necessary.